## DEPARTMENT OF AEROSPACE ENGINEERING, PEC UNIV. OF TECH. CHANDIGARH

No. PEC/AE/17/ Dated:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Sealed quotations are here by invited for the UPS.

Technical Specification as under:-

Working : Online
Capacity : 2KVA
Time on battery : 1 Hour

Output : Pure sine wave 50 Hz

You are requested to send the sealed quotations of above mentioned item by 28.02.2017, till 5.00 PM at following address:

Head Department Of Aerospace Engineering, PEC Univ. Of Technology. Sector 12, Chandigarh-160012

## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 1. Rates should be quoted F.O.R. PEC University of Technology, Sector 12, Chandigarh and should include all freight charges, postage, packing, cartage duties etc. Sales tax to be indicated separately.
- 2. No advance payment will be made. Payment will be released after satisfactory receipt of goods/material and demonstration / installation and production of bill (in duplicate) in name of Director PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh.
- 3. The material will be accepted only after inspection at this Department. If not found suitable according to the specification, the same will be returned at the cost and risk of the supplier.
- 4. All disputes, if arise at later stage will be sorted out within the jurisdiction of U T Chandigarh.

Head Aero. Engg. Deptt

## DEPARTMENT OF AEROSPACE ENGINEERING, PEC UNIV. OF TECH. CHANDIGARH

No. PEC/AE/17/ Dated:

\_\_\_\_\_\_

Sealed quotations are here by invited for the One Camera.

Technical Specification as under:-

Picture Quality : 12 MP or Better

Special Feature : Super Slow Motion

Video (Super Slow): 240 frames per second or better in HD mode

Connectivity : Bluetooth and wide area Network

Environment : Dust and water proof should be able to take pictures in low light

You are requested to send the sealed quotations of above mentioned item by 28.02.2017, till 5.00 PM at following address:

Head

Department Of Aerospace Engineering, PEC Univ. Of Technology. Sector 12, Chandigarh-160012

## **GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS**

- 5. Rates should be quoted F.O.R. PEC University of Technology, Sector 12, Chandigarh and should include all freight charges, postage, packing, cartage duties etc. Sales tax to be indicated separately.
- 6. No advance payment will be made. Payment will be released after satisfactory receipt of goods/material and demonstration / installation and production of bill (in duplicate) in name of Director PEC University of Technology, Chandigarh.
- 7. The material will be accepted only after inspection at this Department. If not found suitable according to the specification, the same will be returned at the cost and risk of the supplier.
- 8. All disputes, if arise at later stage will be sorted out within the jurisdiction of U T Chandigarh.

Head Aero. Engg. Deptt